
NAME OF BIDDER ATLANTIC STATES LUBRICANTS CORP SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC. 

ADDRESS 145 GAZZA BLVD 42 LONG WATER DRIVE

CITY, STATE, ZIP FARMINGDALE NY 11735 NORWELL, MA 02061

CONTACT CRAIG LANGE SHAYNN MAHAN

TELEPHONE 908-892-2791 781-792-5000

FAX 631-752-3056 781-585-9797

E-MAIL CLANGE@THEOILNET.COM
MAHAN.SHAYNN@CLEANHARBORS.C

OM

NJ SAVI DESIGNATION N/A N/A

ADDENDUM NO. 1 INCLUDED INCLUDED 

WILL EXTEND TO COOP YES YES

CONTINUITY OF OPERATION NO YES

CONTRACT AWARD 

CK09MERCER2023-03 VARIOUS OILS AND LUBRICANTS FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER AND THE MERCER COUNTY 

COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM  EXERCISE OPTION TO EXTEND SIX(6) MONTHS WITH MULTIPLE VENDORS 

RESOLUTION #: 2023-915

CONTRACT TERM: NOVEMBER 23, 2023 THROUGH MAY 22, 2024

mailto:CLANGE@THEOILNET.COM
mailto:MAHAN.SHAYNN@CLEANHARBORS.COM
mailto:MAHAN.SHAYNN@CLEANHARBORS.COM






CK09MERCER2023-03  5  

SPECIFICATIONS FOR VARIOUS OILS AND LUBRICANTS FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER AND THE MERCER COUNTY 
COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS AND OPTION TO EXTEND SIX (6) 

MONTHS 
 
INTENT 
The purpose of these specifications is to describe various oils, lubricants, fluids and antifreeze for use by all 
County owned vehicles and equipment. The County will award multiple contracts base on the lowest price 
per drum or gallon.  The bidder is ONLY encouraged to bid on items that can be provided per the County of 
Mercer’s specifications. Please submit all questions in writing via email to ohibbert@mercercounty.org  or via 
the BidNet portal no later than March 15, 2023. 
 
SPECIFICATIONS: 
Only major brands, (i.e.: Exxon Mobil, Chevron, Texaco, Shell Citgo, Pennzoil, Conoco Phillips, Kendall, Castro, etc.) NO 
private label / house brands will be accepted. 
 
Motor Oil: 
For Delivery to DOT & I – 300 Scotch Road, Buildings 1 & 4, West Trenton, NJ 08628 

 15W40 (CK-4) (SEMI-SYNTHETIC) - Bulk 
 Dexos 0W20 – Bulk 
 Dexos 5W30 – Bulk 

 
For Delivery to Park Commission – 1638 Old Trenton Road, Trenton, NJ  

 10W30 Mobil Special X1 – 55-gallon drum 
 15W40 Ultra LX – 55-gallon drum 

 
Hydraulic Oil: 
For Delivery to DOT & I – 300 Scotch Road, Buildings 1 & 4, West Trenton, NJ 08628 

 Chevron THF1000 or equal – Bulk 
 
For Delivery to Park Commission – 1638 Old Trenton Road, Trenton, NJ  

 AW 32 – Ecopower Hydraulic Oil – 55-gallon drum 
 
Automatic Transmission Fluid: 
For Delivery to DOT & I – 300 Scotch Road, Buildings 1 & 4, West Trenton, NJ 08628 

 Allison Transynd (TES 295 Synthetic) Transmission Fluid or equal – Bulk 
 
For Delivery to Park Commission – 1638 Old Trenton Road, Trenton, NJ  

 Peak Syn Dexv1 LV – 55-gallon drum 
 
Anti-Freeze/Coolant: 
For Delivery to DOT & I – 300 Scotch Road, Buildings 1 & 4, West Trenton, NJ 08628 

 Fleetguard 50/50 Prediluted Extended Life ES Compleat OAT or equal – Bulk 
 
For Delivery to Park Commission – 1638 Old Trenton Road, Trenton, NJ  

 Fleetguard 50/50 Prediluted Extended Life ES Compleat OAT– 55-gallon drum 
 
Diesel Emission Fluid: 
For Delivery to DOT & I – 300 Scotch Road, West Trenton, NJ 08628 – 500-gallon tank 
For Delivery to Park Commission – 1638 Old Trenton Road, Trenton, NJ – 55-gallon drums 
 
Delivery Terms: 

 Fluids requested in bulk are to be delivered to the County’s storage tanks by the vendor. 
 Bulk delivery orders must be made within twenty-four (24) hours of order placement. 
 55-gallon drum delivery orders must be made within seventy-two (72) hours of order placement. 

 
TERM  
The contract term will be for a period of six (6) months with an option to extend six (6) months.   
 
 

 
 


